
 
 

District Speakers Bureau 
 

Speaker Topic Information Who to Contact 

Arturo Barrio Rotary Public 
Image 
projects 

Rotary Club of 
Camino Real of 
El Paso, District 
Public Image 
Chair 

rotary5520publicimage@gmail.com 
 

Christine 
Glidden 

Nepal 
Menstrual 
Health or 
Navajo Hope 

Rotary Club of 
Albuquerque Del 
Sol 

Christine: (505) 610-2531 

Martin 
Gomez 

Bi-District 
Conference 
2020 

Rotary Club of 
Camino Real of 
El Paso 

mgomez@vitalant.org or (915) 
243-2119 
 

Louis 
Jeantete 

Attracting and 
Retaining a 
Diverse Club 
Membership, 
and Creating 
Inclusive 
Environments 
 

President, 
Rotary Club of 
Taos-Milagro 

louis.jeantete@gmail.com 

Natalie 
Shoup, 
Director of 
Programs, 
the Nest 
Foundation 

The Nest 
Foundation, 
Fighting 
Sexual 
Exploitation 
and Trafficking 
of Children 

 Rotary Club of 
West El Paso 

210-462-6362 | 
natalie@nestfoundation.org 

PDG Dick 
Jones 

Rotary 
District 5520 
Crisis 
Management 
Plan and 
Rotary 
District Youth 
Protection 
 

Rotary Club of 
Santa Fe 

rjones9755@aol.com 
 

PDG 
Timothy 
Parker 

District 5520 
Human 
Trafficking 

Rotary Club of 
Roswell 

tparker5520@yahoo.com 
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Initiative (and 
other topics 
as needed) 

Sarah 
Robinson 

ShelterBox Rotary Club of 
Albuquerque Rio 
Grande 

srobinson@shelterboxusa.org 

Michael 
Shinabery 

New Mexico's 
Role in Space 
Exploration. 
NASA Spin-
Offs 

Rotary Club of 
Alamogordo 

michaelshinabery@yahoo.com 
 
 

PDG Tom 
Walker 

The Rotary 
Foundation 

Rotary Club of 
Albuquerque 

ftwalker1@comcast.net 
 

Moises (Mo) 
Flores 

Rotary's 
Alliance with 
Toastmasters 
International 
 

Past President, 
Rotary Club of El 
Paso Sunrise 
 

mtaurus46@hotmail.com 

Ofelia 
Mletzko 

Rotary's 
Alliance with 
Toastmasters 
International 
 

Rotary Club of El 
Paso Zaragoza 

OfeliaMletzko@gmail.com 

Bob Peterson Rotary's 
Alliance with 
Toastmasters 
International 
 

Rotary Club of 
West El Paso 

bpbobpeterson@gmail.com 

Pam 
Lillibridge 

Rotary's 
Alliance with 
Toastmasters 
International 
 

Rotary Club of Las 
Cruces Rio 
Grande 

pam3717@comcast.net 

Donna 
Pedace 

Book - 
Scandalous 
Women of the 
Old West - 
Women Who 
Dared to be 
Different  

Rotary Club of 
Albuquerque Del 
Norte 

pedaceabq@aol.com 

    

Michael 
Podolny 
 

The Theodora 
Africa Project- 

Rotary Club of 
Silver City 

michael@podolny.com 
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Human 
Trafficking  

Dr. Polly 
Walker 

Peacebuilding. 
1995-6 Rotary 
Ambassadorial 
Scholar, 
currently 
Director of 
Baker Institute 
for Peace and 
Conflict 
Studies at 
Juniata 
College, 
research 
focuses on 
conflict 
transformation 
between 
Indigenous and 
settler peoples, 
and the role of 
ceremony in 
moving toward 
justice. 

Peg Crim, Rotary 
Club of White 
Sands 

walkerp@juniata.edu 

PDG Tom 
Walker 

 Navy service 
as a 
submarine 
commander 

Rotary Club of 
Clovis  

leo.lovett@usbank.com 
and 
ftwalker1@comcast.net 

Terry Brown Artist with 
sketches of 
many travels 
and stories to 
go along with 
them.  

Rotary Club of Los 
Lunas  

tblazestar@aol.com 
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